SENATE AMENDMENT 48, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 150

June 27, 1995 - Offered by Senator WINEKE.

8. Page 496, line 10: delete that line.

13

Τ	At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:
2	1. Page 32, line 9: delete the stricken material and substitute "sentencing
	commission which shall consist of 17 members, the".
3	$2.$ Page 36, line 15: on lines 15 and 16, delete " 15.105 (17) $\mathbf{\underline{ss.}}$ " and substitute
	" <u>ss.</u> 15.105 (17),".
4	3. Page 37, line 18: delete that line.
5	4. Page 43, line 5: delete that line.
6	5. Page 314, line 16: after that line insert:
7	"(dm) Sentencing commission; general
8	program operations GPR A 302,000 305,300".
9	6. Page 316, line 3: after that line insert:
10	"(mm) Sentencing commission; federal
11	aid $PR-F$ C $-0 -0-$ ".
12	7. Page 492, line 15: delete that line.

- **9.** Page 530, line 6: delete that line.
- **10.** Page 2025, line 21: delete that line.
- **11.** Page 2091, line 1: delete that line.
- **12.** Page 2441, line 15: delete lines 15 to 17.
- 5 Page 2442, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 2443, line 2.
- **14.** Page 2477, line 16: delete lines 16 to 23 and substitute:
 - "(14b) Sentencing commission. The authorized FTE positions for the department of administration, funded from the appropriation under section 20.505 (4) (dm) of the statutes, are increased by 5.0 GPR positions for services for the sentencing commission.".

(END)